SETHR. C. S. ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, DURG (C.G.)
Academic Calendar 2023-2024

Admission Process
1. For UG (First Year) ; 16-06-2023 to 31-07-2023

16-06-2023 to 15-07-2023 or after
announcement of the result (within 10 days)

Till 18-08-2023
From 01-07-2023

2. For other classes

3. Admission with the permission of VC

Commencement of Regular Classes

Activities of Student’s Union

1. Formation of Student’s Union & Oath taking As per CG Govt. Higher Education Order

Induction Programme Third week of September 2023

Sports and Cultural Activities

1. Commencement of Sports Competition
(Indoor & Outdoor)

End of Sports Competition (Indoor & Outdoor)
College level Sports (Indoor, Outdoor)

Annual Function and Prize Distribution
Premchand Jayanti

Teachers Day

Hindi Diwas

o N o Ok wDd

Constitution Day

9. Rashtriya Yuva Diwas

NCC, NSS and Other Activities

1. Tree Plantation
2. NCC/NSS Camp
3. Seminar/Workshop/Orientation Prog.
4. Other Activities

Schedule of Internal Examination

1. First Unit Test

2. Second Unit Test
3. Third Unit Test
4. Fourth Unit Test
5. Model Test

Schedule of University Examination

1. Annual Examination
2. First & Third Semester Examination

3. Second & Fourth Semester Examination

Vacations

1. Dashahra Vacation (3 Days)
2. Diwali Vacation (5 Days)

3. Winter Vacation (3 Days)
4

Summer Vacation (1 Month)

From 18-07-2023

20-12-2023

21,22 & 23 Dec. 2023 (Any two days)
Second week of January 2024
31-07-2023

05-09-2023

14-09-2023

26-11-2023

12-01-2024

Second week of July 2023
23-12-2023 to 29-12-2023
September to February
According to Govt. Order

01-09-2023
30-09-2023
06-11-2023
19-12-2023
After 26-01-2024

First week of March 2024
December-January
May-June 2024

23-10-2023 to 25-10-2023
10-11-2023 to 14-11-2023
25-12-2023 to 27-12-2023
16-05-2024 to 15-06-2024



